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PIHP/CMHSP CONTACT INFORMATION 

HCBS COMPLIANT SETTINGS  

 
Below is a listing of contacts at the CMHSP and PIHP level who are available to provide  names / 

contact information of compliant settings with whom their region/CMHSP contracts. This 

information may be helpful when determining which settings to consider for services.   

 

Region 1 North Care Network 

Copper Country CMH: Mike Bach mbach@cccmh.org ,  906-482-9400  

Gogebic County CMH: Janet DiGiorgio jdigiorgio@gccmh.org ,  906-229-6155  

Hiawatha Behavioral Health: Beth Schilska bschliska@hbhcmh.org,  906-635-3766  

Northpointe Behavioral Health Systems –Breanna Renn: brenn@NBHS.org ,  

906-779-0507 

Pathways CMH: Jeanne Lippens jlippens@up-pathways.org ,  906-233-1217  

 

Region 2    Northern Michigan Regional Entity 

AuSable Valley CMH: Sydney Larsen, Sydney.larsen@avcmh.org,   (989) 739-1469 

Centra Wellness Network (Manistee/Benzie: Brenna Dilts, bdilts@centrawellness.org   (231) 

882-2154 

North Country CMH: Kim Rappleyea, krappleyea@norcocmh.org   (231) 439-1268 

Northeast MI CMH: Carolyn Bruning, cbruning@necmh.org    (989) 358-7603 

Northern Lakes CMH: Carrie Gray, carrie.gray@nlcmh.org    (231) 935-4380 

PIHP Regional Contact: Chris VanWagoner (NMRE) cvanwagoner@nmre.org 231.303.3429 

 

Region 3 Lakeshore Regional Entity  

Lakeshore Regional Entity: Lorna Dawson:hcbs@lsre.org   231-286-4540 

OnPoint ( Allegan): Amy Kettring: akettring@onpointallegan.org 269-257-1615                              

HealthWest: Alyssa Podskalan: Alyssa.Podskalan@HealthWest.net   231-638-9707 

Network180:  Annette Tuitel: Annette.tuitel@network180.org    616-855-5247 

Network180:   Will Thayer, Will.Thayer@network180.org   616-323-1121 

Ottawa: Stacie Hamstra,  shamstra@miottawa.org   616-494-5408 

West MI: Hannah Bogden,  HannahB@WMCMHS.org   231-690-4853 

 

 

 

Region 4 Southwest Michigan Behavioral Health 

St Joseph: Brian Scott, BScott@stjoecmh.org   (269) 467-1001, Ext 420.  

Summit Pointe: Elizabeth Wygant, eaw@summitpointe.org   269-441-6045 

Woodlands: Pamela Wenzel, pamelaw@woodlandsbhn.org   269-445-2451 
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Riverwood: Andrew Mahler, andrew.mahler@riverwoodcenter.org   269-934-1631  and Sarah 

Schaeffer, sxd@riverwoodcenter.org   269-934-1606 

Van Buren: Cande Rutherford crutherford@vbcmh.com, 269-427-6742   

Sandy Sharp (ssharp@vbcmh.com) 269-655-3323  and Liz Evans (levans@vbcmh.com)   269-

655-3304 

Barry: Amanda Hiltz, amhiltz@bccmha.org   (269) 948-8041 ext 141 

Kalamazoo: Kathy Lentz, (she/her/hers) klentz@iskzoo.org for participants  receiving IDD 

services   269-553-8060  

Nancy McDonald, NMcDonald@iskzoo.org for participants  receiving MIA services   269-553-

7140 

Pines: Jennifer Giron, jgiron@pinesbhs.org   517-278-2129 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead: Jeremy Franklin,  Jeremy.Franklin@swmbh.org    269-488-6601 

 

 

Region 5 Midstate Health Network 

Bay -Arenac: Corrion, Melanie: mcorrion@babha.org  989-684-2531 

CEI: Magen, Elise: cei-hcbs@ceicmh.org  517-346-8239  

Central: Mund, Barb: bmund@cmhcm.org 989-772-5938, x.1216 

Gratiot: Fachting, Pam: pfachting@gccmha.org  989-466-4143 

Huron: Sulkowski, Amanda: Amandas@huroncmh.org  989-269-9293 

Ionia/Right Door: Hamilton, Kris: khamilton@rightdoor.org  616-902-0828 

LifeWays: Clevenger, Shannan:shannan.clevenger@lifewaysmi.org  517-796-4574 

Montcalm: Overton, Will: woverton@montcalmcare.net   989-304-0515 

Newaygo: Sherretz, Marnie: msherretz@newaygocmh.org  231-689-7559  

Saginaw: Jones-Burt, Debbie: Djones-burt@sccmha.org  989-797-3504 

Shiawassee: Bolger, Treasa: tbolger@shiabewell.org  989-723-0891 

Tuscola: Folcik, Jeannette: jlfolcik@tbhs.net  989-672-3169 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead:Hart, Kara: kara.hart@midstatehealthnetwork.org  517-657-2059 

 

Region 6  Community Mental Health Services Partnership of Southeast Michigan 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead: Jason Newberry: newberryj@cmhpsm.org    734-620-4865 

 

Region 7  Detroit-Wayne Integrated Health Network 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead: Eugene Gillespie: egillespie@dwihn.org,  (313) 820-5548 

Harriet Siddiqui: hsiddiqui@dwihn.org,  (248) 251-3443 

 

Region 8   Oakland Community Health Network 

Marquitta Massey: masseym@oaklandchn.org ,       248-0975-9712 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead LaToya McGlaun: mcglaunl@oaklandchn.org              248-509-1914 
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Region 9 

Macomb County Community Mental Health Customer Service 

Please contact your Case Manager. If you cannot reach your assigned Case Manager, please call 

1-855-996-2264. A representative will be able to assist you with finding your Case Manager’s 

contact information or are available to assist with your inquiries. 

 

Region 10 

Lapeer CMH: Lisa Jolly, Ljolly@lapeercmh.org  810-245-8279 

Genesee Health Network: Contact individuals case manager or GHS’s Customer Service 

Department. For questions on how to locate the Provider Directory on their external website 

and also to locate their Case Manager’s contact information: 810-257-3705 

Sanilac: Nick Hauxwell, contractmgmt@sanilaccmh.org   810-583-0371.  

The compliant Provider Directory and contact information will also be posted to their external 

website.   

St. Clair CMH: Katherine Allen, kallen@scccmh.org  810-966-3733,   

St. Clair will post compliant providers on their Provider Directory. 

PIHP HCBS Regional Lead Hailey Dziegelewski, dziegelewski@region10pihp.org , 810-966-7867 

Rachel Browder, browder@region10pihp.org , 810-966-7871 
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